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CONFIRMED ON SITE BY CONTRACTOR. 9) FEATURES ARE RELATED TO FENCE-LINES ONLY. NO CONNECTION MADE TO BOUNDARIES. REPEG RECOMMENDED.
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PLANT SELECTION MAY VARY SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY
MAY BE REPLACED WITH A SIMILAR PLANT,

MULCHING

GARDEN BEDS TC BE MULCHED WITH BLACK MULCH TO
A DEPTH OF NG LESS THAN 100MM AND NG DEEPER THAN
150MM

LAWN

THE AREA OF THE LAWNS W LL NEED PREPARNG W TH A

SPEC AL ZED TOPSCIL FOR MCISTURE RETENT ON AND NUTRITICN,
T 8HCULD BE SPREAD TC A DEPTH OF AT LEAST 20MM BEFCRE
TURF NG

IRRIGATION

ALL PLANTED AREAS NCLUD NG LAWN WILL BE RETICULATED WITH
AN IRR GAT ON SYSTEM, PLUMBING CCNNECTICN, MASTER
SOLENGID VALVE PVC MAINL NE, POLY SUB MA NS,
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ALL COURTYARDS WILL BE RETICULATED AND CONNECTED TC THE MAINS
ALL PLANTS CONNECTED TO DR PLINE (NETA F M) WATER ONLY PLANTS,

NO WASTAGE.

FERTILIZER/ SOIL

T S RECONMMENDED THAT A SCIL TREATMENT CONTA NING A FERT LIZER

AND WATER HOLDING AGENT BE APPLIED AT THE T ME OF PLANT NG
THE DRIVEWAY AND COURTYARD PLANTS. A PRCDUCT SUCH AS
TERRACCTTEM' WOULD BE DEAL.

PAVING

ALL ACCESS WAYS & DRIVEWAYS ARE TG BE GRAGED SC THAT
STORMWATER IS B RECTED TO LANDSCAP NG AREAS.

ALL PAVED AREAS ARE TG BE GRADED SC THAT STORMWATER IS
D RECTED TO LAWN CR LANDSCAPED AREAS WHERE APPL CABLE.

EXISTING VERGE
TREE TO REMAIN

centre

— REMOVE 4m? OF EXISTING
VERGE PAVING TO ALLOW FOR
NEW TREE TO VERGE AS
PER C.0.J GUIDELINES
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JUSTIFICATION — 5.1.3 LOT BOUNDARY SETBACK
WE UNDERSTAND THE MINIMAL PORTION OF BRICKWORK
TO THE ALFRESCO INCREASES THAT OVERALL LENGTH fﬁ T4z ﬁ

|

|

|

< 0401481022
= rsdesign@live.com.au

@copyright 2019
www.robertsceresinidesigns.com

NI

7884

Cr{SCeres

building design |architectural drafting

[0

N

printed :
2/10/2019
12:59 PM

revision
B

sheet
04/06
11100 @ A3

OF THE PROPOSED WALL TO THE DINING & LIVING (8690mm)

ON THE NORTHERN BOUNDARY ABOVE 9m. DUE TO THE
COMPLEXITY OF THE SITE WHERE THE NORTHERN BOUNDARY
ANGLE PROVIDES LIMITED AREA NARROWING TOWARD THE REAR

OF THE BLOCK. IT IS ACKNOWLEDGED THAT THE SUM OF THESE

WALLS EXCEEDS THE 9m MINIMUM LENGTH REQUIRED AS PER

19-018

TABLE 2A IN THE R-CODES. CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN TAKEN

3500

INTO REDUCING THE BUILDINGS BULK TO THE ADJOINING

job no :

PROPERTY IN THIS AREA. THE AMOUNT OF WALL ABOVE THE 25¢ 1000

OPENING BETWEEN WALL AND PIER THAT OCCUPIES THE ALFRESCO )
IS INSUFFICIENT IN HAVING AN IMPACT ON THE AMENITY OF THE

ADJOINING PROPERTY. A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.414m INCREASES
TO 1.734m ON THE GROUND LEVEL & THE UPPER FLOOR LEVEL IS -
SETBACK A MINIMUM 2.478m AT ITS CLOSEST POINT TO THE

P -01c B/PAVED
[RL47.214]
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PROPERTIES. INCLUSION OF A HI-LITE AND FULL HEIGHT WINDOW ‘
OPENING IN BOTH THESE AREAS HAVE BEEN SETBACK >1.5m AS ‘
REQUIRED. THESE WINDOWS PROVIDED IN BOTH AREAS MINIMISE N
THE POSSIBILITY OF OVERLOOKING AND ALLOW ADEQUATE \;\1

PRIVACY TO THE ADJOINING PROPERTY.
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JUSTIFICATION — 5.1.3 LOT BOUNDARY SETBACK I
ITS UNDERSTOOD THE OVERALL LENGTH OF THE PROPOSED WALL I
|
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ALLOW ADEQUATE NATURAL LIGHT & VENTILATION TO BOTH ! ‘
I

07c - 3010 AWN

TO THE KITCHEN (4590mm) ON THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY IS
SETBACK A MINIMUM 1m FROM THE BOUNDARY. HAVING LOCATED
A 772mm HIGH x 3610mm WINDOW OPENING TO THE KITCHEN WALL
COULD CONSIDER IT A MAJOR OPENING. IT IS ACKNOWLEDGED THAT
A 1.5m MINIMUM SETBACK BE REQUIRED AS PER TABLE 2A IN THE e
R-CODES. WE ASK THAT CONSIDERATION BE TAKEN AS TO THE ‘
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DRAWINGS ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
DA19/0740 -~ AMMENDMENTS AS PER PRELIM ASSESMENT
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revision :

ABODE & THEREFORE A MORE COMFORTABLE AMENITY. THE

WINDOW OPENING HAS BEEN LOCATED @ BENCH HEIGHT LEVEL, I
TO HAVE INSUFFICIENT IMPACT ON THE AMENITY OF THE ADJOINING
PROPERTY WHILE, THE POSSIBILITY OF OVERLOOKING HAS BEEN
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WE UNDERSTAND THE MINIMAL PORTION OF BRICKWORK ! ‘ }
TO THE PORCH INCREASES THAT OVERALL LENGTH I ‘ }ﬂ!
OF THE PROPOSED WALL TO THE ENTRY & ACTIVITY (8790mm) aCLtivity i
ON THE NORTHERN BOUNDARY ABOVE 9m. DUE TO THE _ = }
COMPLEXITY OF THE SITE WHERE THE NORTHERN BOUNDARY ' 3010 x 3300 !
ANGLE PROVIDES LIMITED AREA NARROWING TOWARD THE REAR I }
OF THE BLOCK. IT IS ACKNOWLEDGED THAT THE SUM OF THESE ‘ ﬁ
I
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WALLS EXCEEDS THE 9m MINIMUM LENGTH REQUIRED AS PER
TABLE 2A IN THE R-CODES. CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN TAKEN
INTO REDUCING THE BUILDINGS BULK TO THE ADJOINING
PROPERTY IN THIS AREA. THE AMOUNT OF WALL THAT OCCUPIES

VERIFY ALL PLUMBING AND A/C DUCTS PRIOR TO POURING
FIXTURES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE SLAB.

CONCRETE SUSPENDED SLAB.
e WET AREA & APPLIANCE DETAILS PROVIDED BY OWNER.CONFIRM

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AND NCCS/ B.C.A REQUIREMENTS.

CONCRETE WORK.
e ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MOST CURRENT
BY OWNER/ BUILDER.

ANY WORKS.
® REFER TO ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURAL WORK AND

® CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

u
\
iy o
T
® DO NOT SCALE FROM THE DRAWINGS.

8790

THE PORCH (1.51m2) IS INSUFFICIENT TO HAVE AN IMPACT ON THE
AMENITY OF THE ADJOINING PROPERTY. A MINIMUM SETBACK OF
1.193m INCREASES TO 1.424m ON THE GROUND LEVEL & THE
UPPER FLOOR LEVEL IS SETBACK THE REQUIRED MINIMUM 1.244m

AT ITS CLOSEST POINT TO THE BOUNDARY THUS, THE WALLS HAVE ‘
BEEN DESIGNED AS TO STILL ALLOW ADEQUATE NATURAL LIGHT & K’Vv
VENTILATION TO BOTH PROPERTIES. INCLUSION OF MINOR he ‘
OPENINGS IN BOTH THE ACTIVITY WALL (2.661m HIGH) & STAIRCASE

VOID WALL (5.161m HIGH) HAVE BEEN SETBACK >1.2m AS REQUIRED.
THE PORTION OF HI-LITE WINDOWS PROVIDED IN BOTH AREAS
MINIMISE THE POSSIBILITY OF OVERLOOKING AND ALLOW ADEQUATE
PRIVACY TO THE ADJOINING PROPERTY.

C| o ALL DETAILS MAY VARY ACCORDING TO ON SITE CONSTRUCTION
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JUSTIFICATION - 5.2.2 GARAGE WIDTH

ALTHOUGH THE PROPOSED FRONT GARAGE WIDTH DOES NOT COMPLY
WITH OCCUPYING <50% OF THE PRIMARY STREET SETBACK OUTLINED

IN THE R-CODES, THE FASCADE WIDTH 5990mm (60%) OF THE GARAGE

IS SETBACK 4.5m AS TO NOT HAVE AN IMPACT ON THE AMENITY OF THE
ADJOINING PROPERTIES. THE GARAGE IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN BRICK
RENDERED FINISH TO COMPLIMENT THE AMENITY AND PROVIDE CONTRAST
TO THE UPPER FLOOR WEATHERBOARD FINISH. THE UPPER FLOOR HAS
BEEN OFFSET >500mm BEHIND THE GARAGE & SUFFICIENT SPACE HAS
BEEN GIVEN FOR LANDSCAPING w/- INCLUSION OF SPACE FOR A FRONT
PARKING BAY. CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN TAKEN WHERE INCLUSION OF A
LARGE GLASS MAIN FRONT ENTRY DOOR & MAJOR OPENINGS TO BOTH THE
UPPER ENTRY VOID/ BEDROOM WINDOWS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE
PRIMARY STREET ELEVATION WITH AN INTENTION TO SOFTEN THE
STREETFRONT ELEVATION WHILE STILL MAINTAINING SATISFACTORY
STREET SURVEILLANCE. WE BELIEVE THIS POSITIVELY CONTRIBUTES TO
THE FUTURE DEVELOPMENT OF THE EXISTING STREETSCAPE.

=] NOTE: 2c FACE BWK TO
2 INTERNAL GARAGE WALLS
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JUSTIFICATION — RDLPP SCHEDULE 1 — CROSSOVER WIDTH PR . —
\
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ALTHOUGH THE WIDTH OF THE PROPOSED CROSSOVER (5.01m)

EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM 3.0m REQUIRED, WE ASK THAT IT BE

|

|

- |

- —_ = |

CONSIDERED SATISFACTORY DUE TO THE NATURE OF THE = Tt ~_ |
= |

o 1

T

|

31c PARAPET WALL ON BOUNDARY w/~ SQUARELINE GUTTER ON WALL

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. ADEQUATE SPACE HAS BEEN ALLOWED
FOR SOFT LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE FRONT SETBACK TO THE
COURTYARD AREA. STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED TO THE VERGE
AND THE HARDSTAND AREA HAS BEEN LIMITED TO JUST THE GARAGE —e—
OPENING WIDTH AS TO ALLOW FOR EASE OF VEHICLE ACCESS &
SUITABLE ON-SITE PARKING BAYS REDUCING THE NEED FOR STREET
VERGE PARKING.

areas .

lot - 361m?
ground - 107.86m?
upper - 111.41m? |
- 2 |
garage/ store 39.97m BOW 47 45 | ﬂ@ @@@ FJ FASCADE AND COMPLIMENTS THE STREETSCAPE WHILE NOT
alfresco - 23.89m? & ] 7777777 T A . __+ DETRACTING AT ALL FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE DWELLING.
-o— L= - — - o T K /\%o\
W

porch - 3.84m? 1800H BRICK PIER FENCE TYP, @S

F 1607 % 2400

5990 -

77777 ifUNHT_"UFWNGHl\TE********: _
T o OP 7 JUSTIFICATION - 5.2.1 DWELLING ALIGNMENT

ALTHOUGH THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE FRONT GARAGE

NN @
IS POSITIONED >500 (1.4m TO UPPER STOREY BEDROOM)

I AHEAD OF THE DWELLING ALIGNMENT, CONSIDERATION HAS
L/BOX IN PIER L7 BEEN TAKEN INTO ALLOWING CLEAR SIGHTLINES TO THE STREET.

I

I

I

THE 4.5m FRONT SETBACK ALLOWS A NON OBSTRUCTIVE VIEW OF
THE PROPERTY FROM THE STREET, WITH A CLEAR POINT OF ENTRY
DEFINED BY THE LARGE GLAZED ENTRY DOOR AND PORTICO.
LARGE GLAZED OPENINGS TO BOTH THE UPPER ENTRY & BEDROOM

4763

JOVHINAY Wi

HAVE BEEN POSITIONED IN ORDER TO ALLOW NON OBSTRUCTED
VIEWS TO THE STREETSCAPE IN TURN. INCLUSION OF A VISUALLY

1800H BRICK PIER FENCE TYP.,

PERMEABLE FRONT COURTYARD ALSO PROVIDES DEPTH TO THE

o
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JUSTIFICATION — 5.4.1 VISUAL PRIVACY — ALFRESCO & RETAINING

THE SITES ANGLED NATURE NARROWING TOWARD THE REAR IS LESS

THAN FAVOURABLE TO HELP ACHIEVE THE 7.5m CONE OF VISION REQUIRED

FROM THE REAR ALFRESCO AREA. NATURAL SITE CHARACTERISTICS REQUIRE
DEVELOPMENT BE LOCATED TOWAD THE WESTERN BOUNDARY AS TO MAKE

THE MOST SUFFICIENT USE OF BUILDING AREA & LIVING SPACES. THE EXISTING
SLOPE OF TERRAIN TO THE FRONT SETBACKLEAVES MINIMAL ALLOWANCE TO
DROPPING FLOOR LEVELS, AS THE DRIVEWAY GRADIENT IS CURRENTLY @ THE
REQUIRED MINIMUM 1:7 SLOPE RATIO. NATURAL GROUND LEVELS TO BOTH THE
PROPOSED SUBDIVIDED LOT & THE NEIGHBOURING PROPERTIES INCLUDE

EXISTING RETAINING WALLS TO REAR VEGETATED/ LANDSCAPED AREAS BELOW.
FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS HAVE BEEN CALCULATED AS TO ALLOW FOR SIMILAR

SITE LEVELS AS PER THE EXISTING DWELLING. THIS SHALL ALLOW FOR MINIMAL
CUT & FILL AND SUBSTANTIALLY LESS SITE WORKS. SIGNIFICANT LARGE TREES

& VEGETATION COVERAGE ALONG THE NORTHERN FENCE LINE INCREASE VISUAL
PRIVACY TO THE NEIGHBOURING PROPERTY, WHILE A PROPOSED 2m EXTENSION

OF THE RETAINING WALL TO THIS BOUNDARY WILL ALLOW FURTHER SCREENING

@ 1.8m AFL. WE BELIEVE MORE THAN ADEQUATE PRIVACY IS PROVIDED THUS
PREVENTING OVERLOOKING TO THE ADJOINING PROPERTY ON THE NORTHERN SIDE.
THE SUBDIVIDED LOT TO THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY WILL BE VACANT WHICH
SHOULD ALSO BE CONSIDERED. THE REAR RETAINING WALL IS PROPOSED TO BE 0.5m
HIGH WITH NGL'S TO SLOPE BACK TO THE REAR BOUNDARY RESPECTIVELY.

THE CLIENT/APPLICANT UNDERSTANDS THAT THE CITY WILL UNDERTAKE ADVERTISING
IN REGARDS TO THIS MATTER.

fence elevation

® DO NOT SCALE FROM THE DRAWINGS.

300 SQ. BRICK PIERS TYP.

OPEN PANEL INFILL (50% PERMEABILITY)

/
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e WET AREA & APPLIANCE DETAILS PROVIDED BY OWNER.CONFIRM
FIXTURES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE SLAB.
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